TITLE PAGE

Filing Fee \$100.00

MDTE Tariff No. 1FSC

Name:	Safe Movers, Inc.				
DBA:	Isaac's Relocation Service				
Address:	155 North Beacon Street				
	Brighton, MA 02135				
Tel. #:	(617) 933-390 <u>0</u>				
MDTE CER	TIFICATE NO. 29953				

FOR: Fuel surcharge applying between and among all points in the Commonwealth*

*May be filed by household goods and hazardous waste carriers

This filing requests an exemption to the requirement of 30 days notice and requests an immediate effective date due to the unusual costs of fuel.

This Tariff will remain in effect until such time as the above carrier cancels the filing.

Issue Date: November 1, 2005 Effective Date: November 1, 2005

Signature:

(ewaer, partner, corporate office()



On the first Monday of each calendar month, the "New England average" price of diesel fuel will be determined based on the price stated by the US Department of Energy (DOE), Energy Information Administration's (EIA) survey of "Retail On-Highway Diesel Prices." This price will be obtained by calling the DOE Fuel Hot Line at 202-586-6966 or via the DOE Internet web site at www.eia.doe.gov.

Note 1: If the New England DOE fuel price per gallon exceeds \$3.430, herein, the surcharge will be increased by an additional 3% for every 10 (\$0.10) cents, or fraction thereof, per gallon increase in the price above \$3,430 per gallon.

Note 2: Notwithstanding any other provisions of the tariff, the Fuel Cost Adjustment Factor WILL APPLY to transportation charges applicable during the period that the Fuel Cost Adjustment Factor is in effect.

Note 3: The Fuel Cost Adjustment Factor WILL BE SHOWN SEPARATELY from the transportation charge on carrier transportation documents for the purpose of identifying the amount as special fuel-related revenue.

Note 4: The carrier shall explain fully the fuel surcharge to be assessed prior to the move or during the estimate process.

Mileage Range	0 - 10 miles	11 - 25 miles	26 - 50 miles	51 - 100 miles
Cost per Gallon				
\$1.15 - \$1.29				-
\$1.30 - \$1.49				
\$1,50 - \$1.69	\$ 8.00	\$21.00	\$42.00	\$ 85.00
\$1.70 - \$1.89	\$ 9.00	\$24.00	\$47.00	\$ 95.00
\$1.90 - \$2.09	\$10.00	\$26.00	\$52.00	\$105.00
\$2.10 - \$2.29	\$11.00	\$29.00	\$57.00	\$115.00
\$2.30 - \$2.49	\$12.00	\$31.00	\$62.00	\$125.00
\$2.50 - \$2.69	\$13.00	\$34.00	\$67.00	\$135.00
\$2.70 - \$2.89	\$14.00	\$36.00	\$72.00	\$145.00
\$2.90 - \$3.09	\$15.00	\$39.00	\$77.00	\$155.00
\$3,10 - \$3,29	\$16.00	\$41.00	\$82.00	\$165.00
\$3.30 - \$3.49	\$17.00	\$44.00	\$87.00	\$175,00
\$3.50 - \$3.69	\$18.00	\$46.00	\$92.00	\$185.00